Introduced Version

\_\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing and congratulating Whitko High School artists.

Judy

\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



20192851

HC 1044/DI 133

First Regular Session of the 121st General Assembly (2019)

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing and 1 2 congratulating Whitko High School artists. Whereas, Art students from Whitko High School in South 3 Whitley, Indiana, have received 40 state, 43 national, and 202 4 international awards to date for their participation in various 5 art exhibitions locally and around the world; 6 7 Whereas, The World School Children's Art Exhibition is held to promote mutual understanding and friendship among the 8 younger generations of the world through the exchange of 9 10 children's artwork; Whereas, The exhibition is organized by the Association for 11 Education through Art, the Republic of China, and the 12 Association of Formative Art Education for the Republic of 13 14 China; Whereas, The exhibition is open to school children ages 6 15 through 15 and the students from Whitko High School 16 participated in the 49th World School Children's Art Exhibition 17 in the Republic of China, Taipei; 18 Whereas, The 49th World School Children's Art Exhibition 19 included student artwork from 41 countries; 20 21 Whereas, Whitko High School art students were honored with nine selected certificates and two bronze medals; 22 Whereas, Recognized participants had their artwork 23 displayed in Taipei and were featured in an art booklet sent 24 2019 HC 1044/DI 133



1	throughout the world to participating countries;
2	Whereas, Whitko High School art students represented their
3	school, community, and the United States of America;
4	Whereas, Whitko High School won 11 of the total 32 awards
5	received by U.S. contributors;
6	Whereas, Whitko High School art teacher Mr. Daniel Malicki
7	is proud of his students' dedication and pursuit of excellence;
8	and
9	Whereas, The following 11 Whitko High School art students
10	received international recognition for their artwork: Ryce
11	Noragon received a bronze medal for "Perched"; Chase Pulley
12	received a bronze medal for "The Wonderer"; Erin
13	Starkweather received a selected certificate for "Chillin' Like
14	a Villin"; Bryce Tucker received a selected certificate for
15	"Canyon Colors"; Patricia (Gracie) French received a selected
16	certificate for "Self Expression"; Kayce Sims received a
17	selected certificate for "Autumn Meows"; Alison Weeks
18	received a selected certificate for "Independence Day"; Brett
19	Sickafoose received a selected certificate for "Soar"; Summer
20	West received a selected certificate for "Scarlet Sass"; Mayci
21	Schlichter received a selected certificate for "Orpheum"; and
22	Josephine McClure received a selected certificate for
23	"Ponder": Therefore,
24	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
25	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
26	the Senate concurring:
27	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
28	and congratulates the artists of Whitko High School for their
29	achievements during the 49th World School Children's Art
30	Exhibition.
31	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
32	Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Whitko
33	High School art teacher Mr. Daniel Malicki.

